







## 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave NW closed between Leary Way NW and NW Canal St as early as April 2021

Seattle Public Utilities (SPU) and King County Wastewater Treatment Division (WTD) are building an underground storage tunnel to reduce the amount of polluted stormwater and sewage that flows into the Lake Washington Ship Canal.

As soon as April 2021, 2nd Ave NW, between Leary Way NW and NW Canal St, will be closed to vehicle and pedestrian traffic to conduct sewer and diversion structure work. This closure is expected to last until the end of the year. Puget Sound Energy will also be conducting utility work in April and will be closing the parking strip

on the east side of 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave NW for a week as part of their work.

In addition to this work, our crews are preparing the vertical shaft to launch our smaller, 8-ft tunnel boring machine (TBM) underneath the Ship Canal to build a conveyance tunnel to Queen Anne later this spring. Visit our webpage to learn more!

## What can I expect during upcoming construction?

- Construction work Monday through Friday, 7 am to 5 pm with occasional overnight and weekend work
- Closure of 2nd Ave NW between Leary Way NW and NW Canal St through the end of the year



Fremont Project Area and Schedule (see larger map on the back)

- Leary Way NW will remain open to traffic with intermittent reductions to one lane in each direction. Please plan for traffic delays between 9 am and 3 pm through October 2021
- Pedestrian sidewalk detour on north side of Leary Way NW (see graphic)
- Full closure of NW 36th St until February 2023 (as shown in the graphic)
- Burke-Gilman Trail will remain open. There will be notifications if temporary impacts become necessary.
- Noise, vibration, dust, and equipment moving in and out of the project areas (typical of a construction site)

## Contact us!

Email: SPU ShipCanalProject@seattle.gov

**Call:** 206-701-0233

Website: spushipcanal.participate.online

We will notify the community by email in advance of work outside of typical work hours or expected impacts whenever possible. Please sign up for our listserv at spushipcanal.participate.online.















## **Fremont Project Area and Schedule**







